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Month of: Sep-09 

TABLE #I 

UNIT D2 UPGRADIENT EXTRACTION DATA 



a Life Sciences TABLE #2 

UNIT D2 DOWNGRADIENT EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 



Life Sciences TABLE #3 

CORE AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 



Life Sciences TABLE #4 

MARSHY AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 



Life Sciences TABLE #5 

SOUTHWEST AREA EXTRACTION DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 

Note: ACTIVE WELLS = TW-8, TW-13 
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Month of: Sep-09 

TABLE #6 

UNIT 'TE" EXTRACTION DATA 



Life Sciences TABLE #7 
Western System Purging 

Date I Gallons Purged 
9/3/2009 1 36,000 

I Ann Arbor Cleaning I Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well 

Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well 

Date 

05/02/03 
05/19/03 
07/23/03 
08/04/03 
09/11/03 
10/02/03 
11/20/03 
12/09/03 
01/06/04 
02/16/04 
03/02/04 
04/01/04 

1 Ann Arbor Cleaning I 

1.4 Dioxane 
ug/L 
139 
129 
126 
157 
127 

135 
145 
175 
146 
134 
182 
168 

I Ann Arbor Cleaning I 
Supply Well 141 

Ann Arbor Cleaning 
Supply Well Supply Well 1-1 Date 

05/13/05 
06/27/05 
07/08/05 
08/11/05 
09/12/05 
10/24/05 
11/15/05 
12/14/05 
01/12/06 
02/14/06 
03/02/06 
04/10/06 

Supply Well 
Date 1 1.4 Dioxane 1.4 Dioxane 

ug/L 
135 
128 
121 

139 
118 

119 
115 
140 
119 
113 
125 
116 
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TABLE #8 

INDIVIDUAL PURGE WELL CONCENTRATIONS 

SAMPLE 
ID 

AE-3-09-08-09- 1 0: 04 
HZ-S-09-08-09-11108 
LB-I -09-08-09-1 0: 00 
LB-3-09-08-09-10:02 
PW-1-09-08-09-08:06 
SW-COMB-09-08-09-08100 
DOLPH-09-08-09-08:02 
TW-5-09-08-09-10:34 
TW-8-09-08-09-11: 15 
TW-9-09-08-09-11105 
TW-10-09-08-09-10147 
TW-13-09-08-09-12:00 
TW-14-09-08-09-1 I 100 
TW-17-09-08-09-10:50 
TW-18-09-08-09-08104 
TW-20-09-08-09-11128 

1,4-DIOXANE 
( P P ~ )  

120 
965 
543 
542 
846 
537 
92 

1,031 
530 

1,125 
896 
71 3 
114 
111 
352 

2,108 



@ Life Sciences TABLE #9 

RED POND DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 

Date 
Tue-9/1/09 
Wed-9/2/09 
Thu-9/3/09 
Fri-9/4/09 
Sat-9/5/09 
Sun-9/6/09 
Mon-9/7/09 
Tue-9/8/09 
Wed-9/9/09 
Thu-9/10/09 
Fri-9/11/09 
Sat-911 2/09 
Sun-911 3/09 
Mon-9/14/09 
Tue-9/15/09 
Wed-911 6/09 
Thu-9/17/09 
Fri-9/18/09 
Sat-9/19/09 
Sun-9/20/09 
Mon-912 1/09 
Tue-9/22/09 
Wed-9/23/09 
Thu-9/24/09 
Fri-9/25/09 
Sat-9/26/09 
Sun-9/27/09 
Mon-9/28/09 
Tue-9/29/09 
Wed-9/30/09 

Time 
03:05:00 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03 :OO:Ol  
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03 :OO:Ol  
0 3 : O O : O l  
03 :OO:OO 
03 :OO:OO 
03 :OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03 :OO:Ol  
03 :OO:Ol  
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03 :OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 
03:OO:OO 

Red Pond 
Pond Level Aeration Influent Influent 

Visual Chk Feet Hours Hours GPM 
Y 4.6 24.00 1,118 

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day, 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

(1) Manual readings were not taken due to weekend and/or holiday 
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TABLE # I0  

RED POND CONCENTRATIONS 
Concentrations of 1,4-Dioxane found in the Red Pond 

SAMPLE 
ID 

Red Pond-09-08-09-0758 
Red Pond-09-1 4-09-08:OO 
Red Pond-09-21 -09-07:40 
Red Pond-09-28-09-07:35 

1,4-DIOXANE 
( P P ~ )  

694 
652 
693 
682 



@ Life Sciences TABLE #I1 

OZONE OPERATION REPORT 

Month of: Sep-09 

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day, 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

( I)  Manual readings were not taken due to weekend and/or hohday. 



@ Life Sciences TABLE # I 2  

GREEN POND I DISCHARGE DATA 

Month of: Sep-09 

Tue-9/1/09 03 :05 :00  
Wed-9/2/09 03 :00 :00  
Tllu-9/>/09 03 :00 :00  
Frl-9/4/09 03:00:00 1,146 1,649,940 24.00 
Sat-915109 03:00:00 ( 1 )  1,146 1,650,151 24.00 
Sun-916109 03:00:00 ( 1 )  1,146 1,649,555 24.00 
Mon-9/7/09 03:00:00 1,145 1,649,086 24.00 
Tue-918109 03 :00 :00  1,145 1,649,074 24.00 
Wed-919109 03 :00 :00  

Daily readings are collected by the Operator at various times of the day. 
resulting in varied readings and calculations. 

(1) Manual read~ngs were not taken due lo weekend and/or hoiiday, 



Life Sciences TABLE #I3  
Daily Discharge Monitoring Report 

(Influent - (Effluent - (Effluent - 

Bromate: A zero value equals ND (less than 5 ppb) 
Hydrogen Peroxide - A zero value equals ND (less than .Ipprn) 


